
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1178 Name: DHHS - Agrmnt w/CA Dept. of Social Svcs to
address people experiencing homelessness

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:10/18/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/9/2021 11/9/2021

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute an agreement, and any
necessary documents and subsequent amendments, including amending the amount of the award,
with the County of Los Angeles, to receive and expend $1,531,465, offset by grant revenues from the
California Department of Social Services, to address the need to house people experiencing
homelessness and to prevent the spread of COVID-19, through June 30, 2023, with the option to
renew for one additional one-year period, at the discretion of the City Manager; and

Increase appropriations in the Health Fund Group in the Health and Human Services Department by
$1,531,465, offset by grant revenues.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Health and Human Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 110921-R-54sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council11/9/2021 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

